

## Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

## Legislation Details

File #: RS2020-652 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Withdrawn

File created: 11/9/2020 In control: Metropolitan Council

**On agenda:** 8/15/2023 **Final action:** 8/15/2023

Title: A resolution declaring a June 30, 2021 sunset of the current property tax rate in Metropolitan Nashville

and Davidson County.

**Sponsors:** Thom Druffel

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	withdrawn	
1/5/2021	1	Metropolitan Council	deferred indefinitely	
12/1/2020	1	Metropolitan Council	deferred	
11/30/2020	1	Budget and Finance Committee	disapproved	
11/17/2020	1	Metropolitan Council	deferred	Pass